

Sessions Trial 04 (02)2020
(reg No.-149/2019

Present : Kallol Chattopadhyay
Sessions Judge, Jhargram.
J.O Code – WB 00641.

Order No. 32 dated 27.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

Out of twenty nine (29) accused persons twenty four (24) accused persons are present today by filing hajira, remaining five (05) accused persons are absent today by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard the petition and prayer is allowed on consent and condition that accused persons shall not dispute their identity.

Ld. P.P. in-charge, present with one witness, namely, Rekha Das. She is examined, cross-examined in full as P.W. 6 and then discharged.

To date **28.08.2024** for appearance of accused persons and evidence of C.S.W.s.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge,
Jhargram