

S.Tr. 4(2)2020 (R-149-2019)

CNR. NO. WBWM-06-000850-2019

Ref: Binpur P.S. Case No. 63/2010 dated 28.09.2010

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 39

20.06.2025

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and D/R.
2. Out of twenty nine; twenty three accused persons on CB namely, Horibal Ghosh, Abhijit Ghosh, Tapan Ghosh, Dipnarayan @ Dipranjan Ghosh, Suven Ghosh, Nantu Ghosh, Santu Ghosh, Sujit Pramanik, Raju Pramanik, Prasanta Bag, Dipak Ghosh, Victor Pramanik, Sanat Ghosh, Sunil Ghosh, Narshing Mandal, Goutam Mandal, Sautam Mandal, Sunil Mandal, Buddhadeb Mandal, Rabu Duley, Khokan Duley, Madhab Duley and Paresh Ghosh are present in the court by filing hazira. Rest of the accused persons namely, Soma Bag, Saluk Digar, Kamakshya Pramanik, Bhimpada Ghosh and Rana Ghosh are absent by way of filing petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C. which is considered on consent and condition that accused person shall not dispute their identity.
3. No D/R is received till date.
4. Record reveals that on the last occasion **D/R was called for in respect of the deceased accused namely, Akram Sardar**, s/o Sunil Sardar of village Kakatpal, P.O. Harda, P.O. Binpur. District Jhargram but copy of order was not yet sent to concerned P.S.
5. Let a copy of this order along with order dated 13.05.2025 be sent to P.S. concerned at once for compliance at the earliest.
6. **Fixing 11.07.2025 for appearance and Death Report.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge , Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Jhargram

No.

Date:

Copy of order forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

I/C, Binpur P.S.

Sessions Judge, Jhargram