

S.Tr. 4(2)2020 (R-149-2019)

CNR. NO. WBWM-06-000850-2019

Ref: Binpur P.S. Case No. 63/2010 dated 28.09.2010

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 41

29.07.2025

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and D/R.
2. Twenty four out of twenty eight accused persons on CB namely, Horibal Ghosh, Abhijit Ghosh, Tapan Ghosh, Dipnarayan @ Dipranjan Ghosh, Nantu Ghosh, Sujit Pramanik, Raju Pramanik, Prasanta Bag, Dipak Ghosh, Sanat Ghosh, Sunil Ghosh, Narshing Mandal, Goutam Mandal, Sautam Mandal, Sunil Mandal, Buddhadeb Mandal, Rabu Duley, Khokan Duley, Madhab Duley, Soma Bag, Saluk Digar, Kamakshya Pramanik, Victor Pramanik and Paresh Ghosh are present in the court by filing hazira.
3. Remaining accused persons namely, Bhimpada Ghosh, Suven Ghosh, Santu Ghosh and Rana Ghosh are absent by way of filing petition on the ground mentioned therein.
4. Both Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court. Let a new schedule be fixed for evidence of the CSWs. Prosecution is directed to bring their witnesses as per the following schedule.
5. Fixing **19.11.2025 & 20.11.2025** for appearance of the accused persons and **evidence of rest of the CS witnesses.**
6. **Issue Summons accordingly.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge , Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram