

S.Tr. 4(2)2020 (R-149-2019)

CNR. NO. WBWM-06-000850-2019

Ref: Binpur P.S. Case No. 63/2010 dated 28.09.2010

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 48

09.06.2026

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.
2. All twenty eight accused persons on CB are absent today. No step is taken by or on behalf of them. No witness is present today. Received no S/R.
3. Pursuant to the resolution taken by the Jhargram Pleaders' Bar Association, Jhargram dated 08.06.2026 requesting not to pass adverse in any case or proceeding on & from 08.06.2026 to 12.06.2026, instant case is adjourned for the interest of justice.
4. This is the last day of the present schedule. Let a new schedule be fixed for evidence of the CSWs. Prosecution is to take step for production of alamat, if any, on the date fixed.
5. Fixing 30.07.2026 and 31.07.2026 for evidence of CSW-11 and CSW-12 respectively. **Issue summons accordingly.** Prosecution is to put requisite in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge , Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram