

S.Tr. 4(2)2020 (R-149-2019)

CNR. NO. WBWM-06-000850-2019

Ref: Binpur P.S. Case No. 63/2010 dated 28.09.2010

Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, (JO Code: WB00837), ASJ-1, Jhargram in-charge
of Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 50

31.07.2026

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.
2. All twenty eight accused persons on CB namely, Horibal Ghosh, Abhijit Ghosh, Sujit Pramanik, Raju Pramanik, Prasanta Bag, Dipak Ghosh, Goutam Mandal, Sunil Mandal, Buddhadeb Mandal, Rabu Duley, Khokan Duley, Kamakshya Pramanik, Srimanta @Soma Bag, Dipnarayan @ Dipranjan Ghosh, Narshing Mandal, Sautam Mandal, Tapan Ghosh, Sanat Ghosh, Paresh Ghosh, Bhimpada Ghosh, Victor Pramanik, Rana Ghosh, Santu Ghosh, Saluk Digar, Sunil Ghosh, Nantu Ghosh, Suven Ghosh and Madhab Duley are absent by way of filing petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C. which is considered on consent and condition that accused persons shall not challenge their identity.
3. Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court. Witness namely, Pradip Kumar Shit, the I.O. of instant case is present in the court having received of the summon. He is examined and cross examined in full as P.W.-9 and discharged. During examination of the witness following documents and material objects are admitted in evidence for the prosecution.
 - Formal F.I.R. is marked as **Exbt.P-4/P.W.9.**
 - Rough hand sketch map with index is marked as **Exbt.P-5/P.W.9.**
4. No witness is present today. At this stage Ld. P.P. submits before the court that all the important witnesses have already been examined and he does not want to adduce any further witness in this case and accordingly prays for closing of the prosecution evidence. No objection is raised by the defence.
5. Perused the case record. Considered. Hence, the prosecution evidence is closed.
6. Fixing **01.09.2026** for appearance and examination of the accused persons **u/s 313 of the Cr. P.C.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge , Jhargram I/C

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram I/C